
Colonial Park Streambank Stabilization

CONTRACT NUMBER 36-09 (K9-037)

Receive bids:  Thursday, May 7, 2009, Room 303, 2:00 PM Local Time     

Office of the Commissioner of Public Works     

Racine, WI

== ============= ======================================= ========== ============= ========== ========== ========== ============= ========== ============= ========== =============

Conservation Land Native Landscaping, LLC K&L Construction Inc. Henry R. Marohl Inc. Bane-Nelson, Inc.

Stewardship, Inc Kansasville, WI Whitelaw, WI Wauwatosa, WI Kenosha, WI

Elmhurst, IL

5% Bid Bond 5% Bid Bond 5% Bid Bond 5% Bid Bond 5% Bid Bond

== ============= ======================================= ========== ============= ========== ========== ========== ============= ========== ============= ========== =============

ITEM UNIT COST TOTAL COST UNIT COST TOTAL COST UNIT COST TOTAL COST UNIT COST TOTAL COST UNIT COST TOTAL COST

1 1 Lump Sum Common Excavation (Approx. 2255 Cu. Yd.) $11,250.00 $11,250.00 $12,800.00 $12,800.00 $2,925.00 $2,925.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $18,600.00 $18,600.00

2 1 Lump Sum Clearing and Grubbing $986.00 $986.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $2,800.00 $2,800.00 $4,200.00 $4,200.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00

3 6 Each Tree Removal - 2 to 10-Inch Diameter $68.50 $411.00 $50.00 $300.00 $90.00 $540.00 $73.00 $438.00 $96.00 $576.00

4 5 Each Tree Removal - 11 to 20-Inch Diameter $68.50 $342.50 $300.00 $1,500.00 $825.00 $4,125.00 $285.00 $1,425.00 $960.00 $4,800.00

5 4 Each Tree Removal - 21 to 30-Inch Diameter $105.00 $420.00 $400.00 $1,600.00 $1,100.00 $4,400.00 $570.00 $2,280.00 $1,320.00 $5,280.00

6 3 Each Tree Removal - Over 30-Inch Diameter $112.00 $336.00 $500.00 $1,500.00 $3,500.00 $10,500.00 $888.00 $2,664.00 $4,200.00 $12,600.00

7 8 Each Stump Removal - Under 18-Inch Diameter $64.00 $512.00 $75.00 $600.00 $130.00 $1,040.00 $60.00 $480.00 $156.00 $1,248.00

8 75 Cu.Yd. Imported Topsoil, 6-Inch $38.25 $2,868.75 $40.00 $3,000.00 $20.00 $1,500.00 $36.00 $2,700.00 $25.00 $1,875.00

9 75 Sq.Yd. Rock Toe $111.00 $8,325.00 $75.00 $5,625.00 $46.00 $3,450.00 $150.00 $11,250.00 $62.00 $4,650.00

10 460 Sq.Yd. Side Slope Seed Mix $0.30 $138.00 $2.00 $920.00 $4.10 $1,886.00 $2.25 $1,035.00 $2.83 $1,301.80

11 385 Sq.Yd. Buffer Strip Seed Mix $0.30 $115.50 $1.00 $385.00 $3.85 $1,482.25 $2.40 $924.00 $2.35 $904.75

12 455 Each Side Slope Plugs $4.10 $1,865.50 $5.00 $2,275.00 $6.10 $2,775.50 $5.00 $2,275.00 $5.50 $2,502.50

13 380 Each Buffer Strip Plugs $4.10 $1,558.00 $4.00 $1,520.00 $5.90 $2,242.00 $5.00 $1,900.00 $5.53 $2,101.40

14 320 Lin.Ft. Snow Fence $3.10 $992.00 $4.00 $1,280.00 $3.00 $960.00 $3.00 $960.00 $4.50 $1,440.00

15 460 Sq.Yd. Coconut Coir Fabric $4.15 $1,909.00 $4.50 $2,070.00 $3.05 $1,403.00 $5.00 $2,300.00 $5.50 $2,530.00

16 385 Sq.Yd. Mulch Blanket $1.65 $635.25 $1.50 $577.50 $2.95 $1,135.75 $2.50 $962.50 $1.70 $654.50

17 410 Lin.Ft. Silt Fence $2.80 $1,148.00 $2.00 $820.00 $1.25 $512.50 $3.00 $1,230.00 $3.00 $1,230.00

18 90 Sq.Yd. Ditch Checks $4.70 $423.00 $3.00 $270.00 $48.00 $4,320.00 $10.00 $900.00 $7.00 $630.00

19 300 Lin.Ft. Turbidity Barrier $11.10 $3,330.00 $15.00 $4,500.00 $13.50 $4,050.00 $15.00 $4,500.00 $26.00 $7,800.00

20 340 Lin.Ft. Relocated Stone Path $14.95 $5,083.00 $15.00 $5,100.00 $13.50 $4,590.00 $7.00 $2,380.00 $32.00 $10,880.00

21 1 Lump Sum Tracking Pad $2,017.00 $2,017.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00

22 13 Lin.Ft. 12-Inch Diameter CMP Culvert $53.00 $689.00 $50.00 $650.00 $50.00 $650.00 $80.00 $1,040.00 $65.00 $845.00

23 2 Each 12-Inch Diameter CMP End-Section $127.00 $254.00 $150.00 $300.00 $250.00 $500.00 $350.00 $700.00 $90.00 $180.00

24 48 Sq.Yd. Heavy Rip-Rap $70.00 $3,360.00 $75.00 $3,600.00 $52.00 $2,496.00 $20.00 $960.00 $65.00 $3,120.00

25 5 Sq.Yd. Light Rip-Rap $112.50 $562.50 $75.00 $375.00 $49.00 $245.00 $110.00 $550.00 $65.00 $325.00

26 12 Each Maintenance Visits $735.00 $8,820.00 $400.00 $4,800.00 $485.00 $5,820.00 $220.00 $2,640.00 $1,100.00 $13,200.00

27 1 Lump Sum Traffic Control $1,370.00 $1,370.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00

TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS PROPOSAL: $59,721.00 $63,867.50 $69,848.00 $106,693.50 $110,773.95

QUANTITY



     

     

============ ============= ========== ============= ========== ============= ========== ============= ========== ===============

Reesman's Excavating & Jerry's Grading & Excavating CW Purpero, Inc. G.B. Johnson Co., Inc. GTD Inc.

Grading, Inc. Union Grove, WI Oak Creek, WI Burlington, WI Non-Responsive

Burlington, WI

5% Bid Bond 5% Bid Bond 5% Bid Bond 5% Bid Bond 5% Bid Bond

============ ============= ========== ============= ========== ============= ========== ============= ========== ===============

UNIT COST TOTAL COST UNIT COST TOTAL COST UNIT COST TOTAL COST UNIT COST TOTAL COST UNIT COST TOTAL COST

$60,480.00 $60,480.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $36,000.00 $36,000.00 $95,950.00 $95,950.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,000.00 $4,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $3,700.00 $3,700.00 $4,300.00 $4,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

$400.00 $2,400.00 $1,000.00 $6,000.00 $64.00 $384.00 $110.00 $660.00 $0.00 $0.00

$280.00 $1,400.00 $1,000.00 $5,000.00 $250.00 $1,250.00 $430.00 $2,150.00 $0.00 $0.00

$550.00 $2,200.00 $1,800.00 $7,200.00 $500.00 $2,000.00 $1,075.00 $4,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

$900.00 $2,700.00 $4,000.00 $12,000.00 $780.00 $2,340.00 $1,620.00 $4,860.00 $0.00 $0.00

$80.00 $640.00 $500.00 $4,000.00 $52.00 $416.00 $70.00 $560.00 $0.00 $0.00

$60.00 $4,500.00 $35.00 $2,625.00 $49.75 $3,731.25 $46.00 $3,450.00 $0.00 $0.00

$50.00 $3,750.00 $100.00 $7,500.00 $285.00 $21,375.00 $540.00 $40,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3.60 $1,656.00 $6.50 $2,990.00 $2.75 $1,265.00 $2.00 $920.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4.05 $1,559.25 $8.00 $3,080.00 $2.75 $1,058.75 $1.15 $442.75 $0.00 $0.00

$6.25 $2,843.75 $15.00 $6,825.00 $8.80 $4,004.00 $5.60 $2,548.00 $0.00 $0.00

$6.80 $2,584.00 $15.00 $5,700.00 $8.80 $3,344.00 $5.20 $1,976.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2.00 $640.00 $20.00 $6,400.00 $3.30 $1,056.00 $5.20 $1,664.00 $0.00 $0.00

$7.25 $3,335.00 $5.00 $2,300.00 $3.85 $1,771.00 $4.50 $2,070.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3.25 $1,251.25 $4.50 $1,732.50 $2.50 $962.50 $2.15 $827.75 $0.00 $0.00

$3.00 $1,230.00 $4.50 $1,845.00 $2.50 $1,025.00 $3.00 $1,230.00 $0.00 $0.00

$70.00 $6,300.00 $5.00 $450.00 $6.60 $594.00 $5.00 $450.00 $0.00 $0.00

$12.00 $3,600.00 $25.00 $7,500.00 $14.60 $4,380.00 $37.75 $11,325.00 $0.00 $0.00

$9.00 $3,060.00 $50.00 $17,000.00 $30.50 $10,370.00 $45.00 $15,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

$560.00 $560.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $750.00 $750.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

$40.00 $520.00 $35.00 $455.00 $1,200.00 $15,600.00 $60.00 $780.00 $0.00 $0.00

$120.00 $240.00 $450.00 $900.00 $200.00 $400.00 $400.00 $800.00 $0.00 $0.00

$50.00 $2,400.00 $150.00 $7,200.00 $75.00 $3,600.00 $330.00 $15,840.00 $0.00 $0.00

$50.00 $250.00 $100.00 $500.00 $325.00 $1,625.00 $220.00 $1,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

$100.00 $1,200.00 $100.00 $1,200.00 $450.00 $5,400.00 $750.00 $9,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,500.00 $2,500.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $5,500.00 $5,500.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

$117,799.25 $132,902.50 $133,901.50 $229,003.50 Non-Responsive


